
6 2

28 21 50

4 28 22 50

32 12 50

12 15 50

Prom. Gral: 0,500 100 Prom. Gral: 0,350 70 200

Equipo J G E P Car. Ent. Prom. PUNTOS

PARC. TOTAL 6 21 CHAPELA 1 1 0 0 104 200 0,520 7 3

1 BILLAR_VIVEIRO 4 3 0 1 359 800 0,449 18 9 22 21 50

2 CHANTADA 4 2 2 0 369 800 0,461 22 8 19 14 50

3 ARTESANOS 4 1 1 2 344 800 0,430 14 4 37 23 50

4 C.ARTES 4 0 1 3 256 800 0,320 10 1 9 16 50

Prom. Gral: 0,435 87 Prom. Gral: 0,370 74 200

2 6

27 37 50

4 15 33 50

15 28 50

40 25 50

Prom. Gral: 0,485 97 Prom. Gral: 0,615 123 200

Equipo J G E P Car. Ent. Prom. PUNTOS

PARC. TOTAL 6 21 CHAPELA 1 1 0 0 104 200 0,520 7 3

1 BILLARISTAS_ERRANTES 4 4 0 0 498 790 0,630 28 12 35 23 50

2 CHAPELA 4 2 0 2 396 800 0,495 19 6 18 13 50

3 PONTEVEDRA 4 1 0 3 248 595 0,417 10 3 12 25 50

4 BILLAR_LALÍN 4 1 0 3 279 595 0,469 7 3 29 17 50

Prom. Gral: 0,470 94 Prom. Gral: 0,390 78 200

Jorge González Hermida Francisco Eiriz Guerra

Rogelio J. Fortes Pan Juan Rey Pomar

F. Javier Pérez  Otero Antonio Fuentes Mosteiro

Tomás J. Lago Cabaleiro Gaspar  Padín  Parada (E)

Jose Luis Exposito Martinez Jorge A. Montero Barberena

CLASIFICACIÓN Luis Bustelo Souto Alexander Jiménez Vega

CHAPELA BILLAR_LALÍN

Ignacio Garcia Santiago Samuel García Ballesteros

XORNADA 7 de febrero de 2026 Xesus B. Logroño Vazquez Gustavo Varela Vila

Xaime Salcedo Silva Miguel Cepeda Pinzón

Grupo SUR PONTEVEDRA BILLARISTAS_ERRANTES

Luis Manuel Fernández García Manuel Suárez Morlán

José F. Lozano Manuel Vieites Rodríguez

Wilson Javier García Ortiz Miguel Iglesias Montoto

Francisco Ramil Sierra José Ángel Maseda Castro

CLASIFICACIÓN Francisco Benítez Pérez Roberto Varela Sampayo

CHANTADA ARTESANOS

Eduardo Pena López José Ramón González Ventosinos

XORNADA 7 de febrero de 2026 Alfonso Ortiz Lorenzo (E) José Antonio Morán Puente

Federación Galega de Billar TEMPORADA 2025-2026

Grupo NORTE BILLAR_VIVEIRO C.ARTES



XOGADOR EQUIPO P.XOG CAR ENT PROM

Juan R. Somoza Argibay (E) CÍRCULO DE ARTESANOS 2 75 100 0,750

Gustavo Varela Vila BILLARISTAS ERRANTES 4 137 195 0,703

Rogelio J. Fortes Pan CHAPELA 4 140 200 0,700

Jorge A. Montero Barberena BILLARISTAS ERRANTES 4 135 195 0,692

Samuel García Ballesteros BILLARISTAS ERRANTES 4 127 200 0,635

Eduardo Pena López BILLAR VIVEIRO 2 63 100 0,630

Wilson Javier García Ortiz BILLAR CHANTADA 3 92 150 0,613

Luis Manuel Fernández García BILLAR CHANTADA 2 61 100 0,610

Luis Bustelo Souto B.C PONTEVEDRA 2 58 100 0,580

Gaspar  Padín  Parada (E) BILLAR LALÍN 3 84 145 0,579

John A. Martínez Tamayo BILLAR CHANTADA 2 57 100 0,570

Juan Rey Pomar BILLAR LALÍN 3 81 150 0,540

Alfonso Ortiz Lorenzo (E) BILLAR VIVEIRO 3 79 150 0,527

Alexander Jiménez Vega BILLARISTAS ERRANTES 4 99 200 0,495

Francisco Gómez López BILLAR CHANTADA 2 49 100 0,490

Javier Rodríguez Docampo BILLAR VIVEIRO 2 48 100 0,480

Mario Losada B.C PONTEVEDRA 1 24 50 0,480

Francisco Ramil Sierra BILLAR VIVEIRO 4 95 200 0,475

Miguel Iglesias Montoto CÍRCULO DE ARTESANOS 3 71 150 0,473

Adrían Davila Fernández CHAPELA 2 47 100 0,470

Jorge González Hermida CHAPELA 4 92 200 0,460

José Antonio Morán Puente CÍRCULO DE LAS ARTES 3 67 150 0,447

José F. Lozano BILLAR CHANTADA 2 44 100 0,440

Xosé Antón Lago Alsina CÍRCULO DE ARTESANOS 2 44 100 0,440

Joaquín  Brea Bao BILLAR LALÍN 1 22 50 0,440

Jose Ignacio Barca Cerdeiriña B.C PONTEVEDRA 1 22 50 0,440

Antonio Fuentes Mosteiro BILLAR LALÍN 3 63 150 0,420

Fernando  Davila Alvite CHAPELA 2 41 100 0,410

F. Javier Pérez  Otero CHAPELA 2 41 100 0,410

Francisco Benítez Pérez BILLAR VIVEIRO 2 41 100 0,410

Ignacio Garcia Santiago B.C PONTEVEDRA 3 60 150 0,400

Manuel Vieites Rodríguez CÍRCULO DE ARTESANOS 3 57 150 0,380

José Ramón González Ventosinos CÍRCULO DE LAS ARTES 3 57 150 0,380

Manuel Suárez Morlán CÍRCULO DE ARTESANOS 2 38 100 0,380

Ramón Martínez Tallón CÍRCULO DE LAS ARTES 2 38 100 0,380

Xesus B. Logroño Vazquez B.C PONTEVEDRA 2 37 100 0,370

Saury Antonio Osorio Corrales CÍRCULO DE ARTESANOS 1 18 50 0,360

Tomás J. Lago Cabaleiro CHAPELA 2 35 100 0,350

Raúl de Sas Espiñeira BILLAR CHANTADA 1 17 50 0,340

Brayan Alexander Patiño Pérez BILLAR CHANTADA 1 17 50 0,340

Jose Luis Exposito Martinez B.C PONTEVEDRA 3 47 145 0,324

TOTAIS

CLASIFICACIÓN DE XOGADORES POR PROMEDIO



XOGADOR EQUIPO P.XOG CAR ENT PROM

TOTAIS

CLASIFICACIÓN DE XOGADORES POR PROMEDIO

Miguel Cepeda Pinzón CÍRCULO DE ARTESANOS 1 16 50 0,320

José Luis Briceño Asperilla CÍRCULO DE ARTESANOS 1 16 50 0,320

José M. Mato Calviño BILLAR CHANTADA 1 15 50 0,300

Jacobo Daviña Gayoso CÍRCULO DE LAS ARTES 1 15 50 0,300

Roberto Varela Sampayo CÍRCULO DE LAS ARTES 1 15 50 0,300

Francisco Eiriz Guerra BILLAR LALÍN 2 29 100 0,290

José Ángel Maseda Castro CÍRCULO DE LAS ARTES 2 28 100 0,280

José Lestayo Montero (E) BILLAR VIVEIRO 1 13 50 0,260

José Antonio Veiga Núñez CÍRCULO DE LAS ARTES 1 13 50 0,260

Antonio Fernández Fernández BILLAR VIVEIRO 2 20 100 0,200

Xaime Salcedo Silva BILLAR CHANTADA 1 9 50 0,180

Enrique Gisbert Torregrosa CÍRCULO DE ARTESANOS 1 9 50 0,180

Eduardo Rodiño Fernández BILLAR CHANTADA 1 8 50 0,160

Jesús Anido Díaz CÍRCULO DE LAS ARTES 1 8 50 0,160

José Manuel Pérez López CÍRCULO DE LAS ARTES 2 15 100 0,150

TOTALES 120 2749 5980 0,460


